FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/10/2021 SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Duluth Indigenous Commission to host Indigenous People's Day event BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

Duluth Indigenous Commission to host Indigenous People's Day event

October 11 | Noon | City Hall

[Duluth, MN] The Duluth Indigenous Commission will host an Indigenous People's Day celebration at Duluth City Hall at noon tomorrow, October 11. The celebration will include speakers from the Indigenous Commission, Sugar Bush, a drum group, Council President Renee Van Nett, U.S. Senator Tina Smith, Mayor Emily Larson, and others.

All are welcome to attend.

###